

**S.C. 376(12)2019**

**Present: Shri Basant Sharma (WB00874)**

**Order no. 15**

**Dated 25 - 09 - 2023**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no. 1 and 2.

Sole accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira.

No witness is present today.

S/R returned with out serve along with report.

Let it be kept with the case record.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix 15.01.2024 for evidence of CSW no. 1 and 2.

Fix 16.01.2024 for evidence of CSW no. 3 and 4.

Issue summons accordingly.

Sd/-

Additional Session Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Krishnagar, Nadia.  
( J.O. Code WB00874)