

S.C. 376 (12) of 2019

Present: Sri.Basant Sharma (WB00874)

Order no. 17

Dated 16-01-2024.

To day is fixed for evidence of CSW 3 and 4.

Sole accused person on Court bail, is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.in charge files hazira of one witnesses.

Bashudeb Biswas is examined and cross-examined in full as P.W. 1 and discharged.

Fix. 25-04-2024 for evidence of CSW 1 and 2.

Fix. 26-04-2024 for evidence of CSW 3 and 5.

Issue summons accordingly .Prosecution to take steps.

Additional Sessions Judge
Court , Krishnagar Nadia